

SB047_L.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB24-047 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 5, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute:

2 "(2.5) "MEDICAL DIRECTOR" MEANS A MEDICAL DIRECTOR OR
3 NURSE MEDICAL DIRECTOR OF A MEDICAL PRACTICE OR HOSPITAL IN THIS
4 STATE WHO IS A "PRESCRIBER" AS DEFINED IN SECTION 12-30-111 (4).".

5 Page 5, line 26, strike "GABAPENTIN;" and substitute "THE
6 GABAPENTINOID;".

7 Page 8, strike lines 7 and 8 and substitute "GABAPENTINOIDS DISPENSED
8 IN EACH PHARMACY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REPORTING
9 REQUIREMENTS.".

10 Page 9, strike lines 9 through 12 and substitute:

11 "(m) THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR IN EACH DIRECTOR'S ROLE AT A
12 MEDICAL PRACTICE OR HOSPITAL WITH RESPECT TO ANY CURRENT PATIENT
13 OF THE MEDICAL PRACTICE OR HOSPITAL UNDER THE DIRECTOR'S
14 SUPERVISION; AND".

15 Page 9, strike lines 13 through 16.

16 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

17 Page 10, line 3, strike "(3)(o)(I)" and substitute "(3)(n)(I)".

18 Page 15, strike lines 14 and 15.

19 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

Strike "GABAPENTIN" and substitute "GABAPENTINOID" on: **Page 7**, line 10; and **Page 11**, lines 2 and 11.

Strike "GABAPENTIN" and substitute "GABAPENTINOIDS" on: **Page 5**, lines 1, 6, and 23; and **Page 8**, line 5.

** **